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EAST 2ND STREET COMMERCIAL HISTORIC DISTRICT WINONA COMMERCIAL HISTORIC DISTRICT
Address
 
65 E Front St
58 Center St
66 Center St
72 Center St
50 E 2nd St
54 E 2nd St
58-60 E 2nd St
62 E 2nd St
64 E 2nd St
66 E 2nd St
71 E 2nd St
72 E 2nd St
74 E 2nd St
75 E 2nd St
76 E 2nd St
78 E 2nd St
77-79 E 2nd St
102 E 2nd St
114-122 E 2nd St
71 Lafayette St
69 Lafayette St
67 Lafayette St

Building
 
Winona & St Peter Railroad -
"     "                      Freighthouse
International Harvestor Building
McCormick Building
Second National Bank Building
Ford Block
First National Bank
Simon Furniture Building
Landon Building
R.D. Cone Building / Addition
C.H. Blanchard Building
Gernes Building
C.M. Gernes Building
Commercial Building
Sherer Boot Building
Jacob Smith Meat Market Building
Buffum Block
Eye and Vision Clinic
Kirch-Latsch Building *
Jacob Smith Saloon Building
George Schmidt Saloon Building
R.D. Cone Storage Building

Date
 
1883
1883
1904
1888
1871-1872
1866
1867
1872
1915
1863 / 1884-1885
1863
1868
1868
1865
1865
1865
1865
1995
1869
1868
1867
1895-1905

Address
 
157 W 3rd St
160 Johnson St
129 W 3rd St
123 W 3rd St
121 W 3rd St
119 W 3rd St
117 W 3rd St
113 W 3rd St
111 W 3rd St
109 W 3rd St
103-105 W 3rd St
101 W 3rd St
164 Main St
77-79 W 3rd St
75 W 3rd St
71 W 3rd St
69 W 3rd St
63 W 3rd St
59 W 3rd St
W 3rd & Center St
50-52 E 3rd St
51-55 E 3rd St
57-61 E 3rd St
62 E 3rd St
62 E 3rd St
62 E 3rd St

Building
 
Winona Hotel *
Armory
Schlitz Hotel *
Saloon
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Slade Block
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Bank
Commercial Building
J. A. Merigold & Company Dry Goods
Commercial Building
Parking Lot with Small Bus Shelter
Post Office Block
Choate Department Store *
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
E.A. Gerdtezen's Block
Winona Board of Trade

Date
 
1889
1914
1892
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1870's
1880
1880's
1886
1902
1880's
1880's
1915
1868
1895
1880
1990's
1871
1888 / 1895
1905
1883
1884
1880's

Address
 
63 E 3rd St
65-69 E 3rd St
66 E 3rd St
72 E 3rd St
74 E 3rd St
75 E 3rd St
77 E 3rd St
78 E 3rd St
79 E 3rd St
107 Lafayette St
157 Lafayette St
160 Lafayette St
101-105 E 3rd St
102 E 3rd St
109 E 3rd St
113 E 3rd St
115 E 3rd St
119 E 3rd St
121 E 3rd St
123 E 3rd St
125 E 3rd St
129 E 3rd St
159 E 2nd St
102 Walnut St
116-120 Walnut St
159 Walnut St

Building
 
Commercial Building
Spurgeon's
Gregory Building
Saloon
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Odd Fellows Block
Commercial Building
Winona Candy Company Warehouse
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Merchant's National Bank *
Beck Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
German-American Bank
Commercial Building
Welbel's Hotel/White House Mercantile
Anger's Block *
Commercial Building

Date
 
1890
1880's
1880's
1880's
1884
1880
1880's
1884
1900
1911
1900
1972
1972
1912
1886
1880's
1890's
1890's
1880
1880
1915
1890
1878
1868
1872
1920's

Address
 
150 E 3rd St
151 E 3rd St
155-161 E 3rd St
162 E 3rd St
163 E 3rd St
164-166 E 3rd St
165-167 E 3rd St
168 E 3rd St
170 E 3rd St
173 E 3rd St
175-179 E 3rd St
176 E 3rd St
117 Market St
118 Market St
200 E 3rd St
201-203 E 3rd St
205-207 E 3rd St
208 E 3rd St
209-211 E 3rd St
212 E 3rd St
213-215 E 3rd St
214 E 3rd St
216 E 3rd St
217 E 3rd St
218 E 3rd St
219 E 3rd St

Building
 
Commercial Building
W.C. Pletke & Company Grocery
Commercial Block
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Strunk Building
Winona Candy Company
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Edwards Pelzer's Block
Pelzer Block
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Ewald & Company Boot & Shoe
Verkins Building
Commercial Building
J. Burmeister Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
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This map was compiled from a variety of sources. This information is provided
with the understanding that conclusions drawn from such information are solely
the responsibility of the user. The GIS data is not a legal representation of any
of the features depicted, and any assumption of the legal status of this map is
hereby disclaimed. 

Date
 
1950
1886
1886
1910's
1886
1900
1890
1890
1870's
1890 / 1920
1890
1961 (possible 1930's)
1890
1925
1930
1882
1885
late 1930's
1880's
1920's
1889
1890's
1880's
1870's
1953
1892

Address
 
220 E 3rd St
222-226 E 3rd St
225 E 3rd St
227-229 E 3rd St
160-162 Franklin St
251-253 E 3rd St
* NATIONAL REGISTER SITE

Building
 
Stott & Sons Building
Stott Building
P. Bub Building
J.W. Lauer Pharmacy
Commercial Building
Frank Rackow Block

Date
 
1890
1893
1892
1881
1880's
1886

Historic Downtown
East 2nd Street Commercial Historic District
Winona Commercial Historic District
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